‘ HOBART] CATALOG OF

REPLACEMENT PARTS

HRO 50 ROTARY OVEN
HRW 50 ROTARY OVEN/WARMER

ML-43828 HRO 50
ML-43849 HRW 50

A product of HOBART CORPORATION 701 RIDGE AVENUE TROY, OHIO 45374-0001

FORM 18726 (Rev. A, 1-95)



HRO 50 ROTARY OVEN - HRW 50 ROTARY OVEN/WARMER REPLACEMENT PARTS

\
PL-51513 | ’

DRAWER & FRONT PANEL

© HOBART CORPORATION, 1995 -2-



REPLACEMENT PARTS HRO 50 ROTARY OVEN - HRW 50 ROTARY OVEN/WARMER

DRAWER & FRONT PANEL

ILLUS. PART
PL-51513  NO. NAME OF PART AMT.

1 357553-82 Front Panel ASSY.(WAIMET) .....cvecuieiiciieeicreee et eeeeteeseste ettt et eeaeease s enaesnansensenaseeneenes 1
2 356833 KINOD ettt et e b e b et e e et e e see s e nnen e ettt e r e e e e ne e e e en e eenne 3
3 357553-13 Thermostat (Oven) . 1
4 357553-14 LI T OO T ORIV PV OSSP 1
5 360036 Thermometer (WAIMEI) .........oi it ecr et sttt et ee e e en e sr e semesesesaenteneenns 1
6 357553-15 Drawer Front (Oven)......... e 1
7 357553-113 Drawer Front (Warmer) ... 1
8 357553-11 Front Panel Assy.(Oven) . e 1
9 356833 KIOD e e b bttt et bt e e n e 2
10 357553-12 Panel - Operation (Oven) ... e 1
11 357553-13 Thermostat (Oven) .......... 1
12 357553-14 Timer - Oven....... w1
13 357553-22 Drawer (Oven) .... w1
14 357553-114 Drawer (Warmer) . w1
15 358580 Cap NutMs ............... .2
16 357553-73 Carriage Ring M5 x 15.. e 2
17 357553-127 Lockwasher ........cccociveneicennnne e 2
18 358521-34 Switch & Thermostat (WarMEr) .......coeoveeiecie ettt e et 1
357571 Fat Drawer Assy.(Incls. items 6,13,15,16 & 17)(OVeN) .....c.cocriiriirnireninnrcnene 1
357571-2 Water Drawer Assy.(Incls. items 7,14,15,16 & 17} (Warmer) ........cccocvoeeviierreererreeee e enee s 1




HRO 50 ROTARY OVEN - HRW 50 ROTARY OVEN/WARMER REPLACEMENT PARTS

28
\I’>V@\@(
27
32
SN
;| o6
OVEN DOOR WARMER DOOR
DOORS




REPLACEMENT PARTS HRO 50 ROTARY OVEN - HRW 50 ROTARY OVEN/WARMER

ILLUS.
PL-51514

OCO~NOOOAWN =

WWWWWwWwWwRNMNNNNDMND N

PART
NO.

357553-6
356940
358580
357553-73
357568
357553-5
357553-73
358580
357553-7
356850
357566
357553-73
357553-57
357565
356851
357553-8
357553-4
357553-70
357553-8
356851
357566
357553-73
357553-57
357565
357553-120
357114
357568
358580
357553-121
358580
357568
357553-109
357553-119
357553-122
356850
357553-110

DOORS

NAME OF PART AMT.

HINGE = ANGIE (OVEN) ..ottt ettt e e e et en et e s eae e eseaaessarneneneans
Bracket - Hinge Door . .
CAP NUE MBS ettt ettt et e bttt e sae st e e ateeaterseatesasers e bensesaseasaabeensasenenenenne
Carrage RING MBS X 15 ...ttt et ettt e te s essesssae st eseneeseeseancnaeseesanenne
Toothed Spring Washer M6
GlASS = DOOT {OVENY ...ttt e ettt st b s ees sttt n e e sr e b e e e eme s eeb e nesbeen
Carriage RING M5 X 15 ...ttt ettt saa b et e et e seb e e e e et ae s
Cap Nut M5 .
HOIAEE ~ IMAGNET ..ottt ettt e et e e es et e sssereasseasarssesessnessnneesenenns 1
= To 4] S I To T | O O O P PO PP RSSO OPRSRRP PP
Self- Tapping Screw 4, 8 x 50 .
Carriage RiNGMB X 15 ..ot n e e et
LOCKWEASNET M5 ..ottt s et ee e s e te st se et emaesmeesnesaasarae e
Bushing % .
Cap - HANAIE BN oottt e e e e s e e s s s s b e s bt e e s e naseeraneeesnnaee
HANAIE = DOOT ..ottt ettt et st sate bt esssassa s saesae e ennsnsennsas
Frame - Door (Oven) .
BUSKING = DOOT ..ottt ettt sttt et se e s ee et sbsa et emeseeebesenaeassaseoneseemeenesssesassanseseereres
HANAIE = DOOT ....ceiieeie ettt et esr e sbesbe s e b st e e e e e ee et s essabenreseemestenaeseesaensnarenrenessee
Cap - Handle End
Self- TapPINg SCIEW 4, 8 X 50 <oueeoiieriecieieeieeeesrerretesieebeetate et estaeeessesseasseesteanetenssensesnnensrenneenes 2
Carniage RING MBS X 15 ...ttt et sa s bt s sre e s snesnasnte s 2
Lockwasher M5 ............ -
BUSHING %6 .ottt

GIaSS -~ DOOF (WAIMNED) ...eiiiieieeeeireieesie sttt s e raras e siesbeaeee e seear e staasessebesbesseneeseeseteesesaenreereserane
Bushing - Door......c..ccvvevenn... 2
Toothed Spring Washer MB ..ot s 2
CAP NUEIMS et ettt esra e e et et b e ssesseestrseannesntennenasasenseeenen 2
Hinge Support.. .
Cap NUt M5 ..., -
Toothed Spring Washer MB ...ttt
Hinge - Support Bottom ....... .
Frame - Door (Warmer) ....
Holder - Magnet ............
Magnet - Door ............ .
HINGE = SUPPOM TOP covieeieic et ettt e st e st e e e e b e e et se st emtesaeenesananesenreenees




HRO 50 ROTARY OVEN - HRW 50 ROTARY OVEN/WARMER REPLACEMENT PARTS

PL-51515

INNER OVEN CAVITY




REPLACEMENT PARTS HRO 50 ROTARY OVEN - HRW 50 ROTARY OVEN/WARMER

INNER OVEN CAVITY

ILLUS. PART
PL-51515 NO. NAME OF PART AMT.

1 360127 Blower (W/FaN BIAAE) ....ocveieievieeieie ettt ettt ee et ettt rn e a e e eeaeen 1
2 357553-19 GrOMMEE SBBB2-7 ...ttt ettt ettt ettt e s e e e m s se e s tenteseeeesseanabessene e s e eesane 1
3 357553-103 4
4 360127 Blower (W/Fan BIad@) ......ccoieiiiiiiiieie ettt enean 1
5 NS-47-49 FUITNUE MBS HEX ..ottt et ns et na e evseaneanaas 2
6 SC-120-50 Cap Screw M5 x 0.8 x 8Bmm Hex Hd. 2
7 357553-89 Toothed SPriNG Washer M5 ..ottt sttt raee e eaaen 2
8 357553-17 VBNEIALON ...ttt e e et e e er e e e e e e ere e e e ettt eanveeaabasesaaeseaseesaemnneearnne 1
9 357553-69 Insutation (Top) ... v 1
10 357553-63 CIIING -ttt et e e e e e e e e a e b e ea s aa st et er e e e enesaa e ans b e raeerebenesre e e biraen 1
11 357553-19 GIrOMIMEE SBSB2-7 ...ttt e e et e e e et et e ettt e s eraesrae e nnesteesseeeseennsaenneeanne 1
12 357553-24 Plate - Air Guide e 1
13 357553-47 Heating Element, 208 V. ...t ettt e e 2
14 357553-78 Heating Element, 240 V. ..ttt e 2
15 358521-40 Nut - Element 4
16 SC-120-50 Cap Screw M5 x 0.8 x 8MM HexX Hd. ...t 2
17 357553-67 LOCKWASNEr MB L. ettt 2
18 357553-62 Fork - Meat .3
19 357553-25 DHSK = ROMOF ettt e a sttt et et 1
20 357553-106 KBY 4 X 4 X B oottt ettt et e bt et a et et e R ene 2
21 357553-27 Bearing - Drive ... .2
22 357553-48 NUL - BOTOT DISK ...ttt ettt st se e e e e e b ee e e eteassaseae s 2
23 357553-25 DiSK = ROMO . ettt b et et st 1
24 357553-104 Screw M4 x 30 ...ccooeiinnne ... 4
25 360129 Holder - QUaMZ LampP BaSE ......ccviuiiiiiiee et ess e s eeseemnneane e 2
26 357553-64 Base - QUAMZ Lamp SOCKEL .........oooiiii ettt et e ene 2
27 360156 Holder - QUANZ LamMP CaP ..ovovoiiiiiiiiieceiee ettt ss e ess s eaneeseeresaenenen 2
28 NS-47-96 NUE - WING MB X 1.0 (SST) oottt ettt ese et re et easaneeeseeste e aneens 2
29 357553-54 LOCKWASINEI MB . ettt e b e e st e e eeneeene e e enes 4
30 357553-88 Screw M4 x 10 ... 3
31 357553-87 Springwasher M4 3
32 357553-86 Nut M4 e e 3
33 357553-90 Toothed SPring WaSher IMB ..........ooiiiiii ettt ettt st enean 2
34 357553-59 Bolt - Allen M x 10 ................ 2
35 357553-60 NUtMB ..o 2
36 360155 Lamp - Quartz................ 1
37 357553-107 Plate - Reinforcement .........ccooevviiiicieciicec e e 2
358300 Basket Hanger Assy.(Incls. Hanger & Basket)(Not SHOWN) .....ccocoviivieiieiveieeccevcccccene 1

358301 Hanger (NOot ShOWN) ... . 2

358302 Basket - Meat (NOt ShOWN) ..ot e e e 1




HRO 50 ROTARY OVEN - HRW 50 ROTARY OVEN/WARMER REPLACEMENT PARTS

OVEN CAVITY (HRO50)




REPLACEMENT PARTS HRO 50 ROTARY OVEN - HRW 50 ROTARY OVEN/WARMER

OVEN CAVITY (HRO50)

ILLUS. PART
PL-51516  NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
1 357553-23 FRAME ettt ettt e se et en s r e
2 357553-57 LOCKWASTET M5 .o e e e et n e e e ea s e
3 NS-47-49 Full Nut M5 Hex .. “
4 357553-74 BOI IMB X 10 ..ttt ettt ettt e e st sttt e st as et essesesre s eseeaeseeneeneseeneeseseins 4
5 357553-60 INUE VB .ttt ettt e s bt st ekt et e e tet s e st eseebeasraesesgesenenasreeareaneneieins 4
6 357553-45 Bearing ...c.cccoeee 2
7 357553-44 Retaining RiNG .....ccccoeninimniicecceenn e 2
8 357553-28 Sprocket - Chain (22.5mm Dia. Shaft) ..... w2
9 357553-55 Set Screw M4 X5 i e 2
10 357553-21 Cap - Bearing ......... .2
11 357553-57 LOCKWASNET M5 ..ottt et e eme et ne e nsaba e 4
12 357553-73 Carriage RING MB X 15 ...ttt et ce e bt en et e e saa st saan 4
13 357553-20 Bearing Support (R.H.) ..
14 357553-71 Bearing SUPPOM (L.H.) c.ooii ettt n e o1
15 357553-60 UL B .t b e b ettt er e b en e enes b
16 357553-74 BOIE IMB X 10 ettt ettt ettt et ettt e ettt e b s e ea e ee e sb s ane e s e s eaeane et nae e 4

£




HRO 50 ROTARY OVEN - HRW 50 ROTARY OVEN/WARMER REPLACEMENT PARTS

OVEN CAVITY HRW50

(

~10—



REPLACEMENT PARTS HRO 50 ROTARY OVEN - HRW 50 ROTARY OVEN/WARMER

OVEN CAVITY HRW50

ILLUS. PART
PL-51517  NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
1 357553-92 BTN ettt et e e bt e tae e ekt e bt e e et e e et s ket n ettt e sane e teen b e nareeaaae e 1
2 357553-57 Lockwasher M5 ... .. AR
3 NS-47-49 FUITINUE IMB HEX <ottt ettt ettt et e e e e sate e s e s se e s s s sse e e esbeeae e e s eebeasebesateeans AR
4 357553-74 BOIMB X 10 .ottt e et e e s b et eete e e ta s e e aa e e ar e bbb a st eaneeaneaneeenaesrea s 4
5 357553-60 NutMeé .......... .4
6 357553-45 BBAIING .ottt ettt ettt e e et e e e e ae et e er bt e e st e ekt e ehen et ate e e eaesnaeiaees 2
7 357553-44 REtaINING RING <ottt e r e b e st entaerenaeeasean e ne s ene 2
8 357553-28 Sprocket - Chain (22.5mm Dia. Shaft) .. 2
9 357553-55 Set Screw M4 x5 oo, .2
10 357553-21 Cap - Bearing ...... .2
11 357553-57 Lockwasher M5 ............ .. 4
12 357553-73 Carriage Ring M5 x 15... .. 4
13 357553-91 Bearing SUPPOT (R.H.} oottt et st ettt et e naanensaeaas 1
14 357553-105 Bearing SUPPO (L.H.) oottt et e 1
15 357553-60 Nut M6
16 357553-74 BOI B X 10 ..ottt ettt et ettt s et eetb et st sst s s e ees s s e et eat skt ese e enteeae e e nneenre 4

—11—



HRO 50 ROTARY OVEN - HRW 50 ROTARY OVEN/WARMER REPLACEMENT PARTS

.
V\@[;

PL-51518

BOTTOM FRAME - OVEN

— 12~



REPLACEMENT PARTS HRO 50 ROTARY OVEN - HRW 50 ROTARY OVEN/WARMER

BOTTOM FRAME - OVEN

ILLUS. PART
PL-51518 NO. NAME OF PART AMT.

1 357553-72 Frame - Corner Support ..........ccoovveeinnn, 1
2 357553-58 Bolt M5 x 16..........oiee . .4
3 358712-1 Block - Terminal “123” .....c..coovvieivieecie, 1
4 358712-2 Block - Terminal “456" ..............ccoveeveeeen... 1
5 357553-88 Screw M4 x 10 ............... .2
6 357553-87 Springwasher M4 .........ooiviiie e 2
7 357553-35 Terminal BIOCK ....cooieciiiiiiciie e 1
8 357553-77 High Limit Thermostat ...... 1
9 357553-31 Bracket - MOUNtiNG (L-H.) ooooerieirr ettt bbb e 1
10 357553-57 LOCKWASNEE MBS oottt et e e et se et a e et eatene e aeeeae e ereaa 4
11 NS-47-49 Full Nut M5 Hex ............. .. 4
12 357553-37 Grommet SB 1093-15 1
13 357553-46 Chain (RIH. SIAB) ettt ettt e 1
14 357553-28 Sprocket - Chain (22.5mm Dia. Shaft) . e
15 357553-50 KOY 4 X 4 X T2 1ot e et e e e et s e e arneaanartaeanates 1
16 357553-55 SEESCIEW MA X 5 ettt et e ettt ettt 1
17 357553-44 Retaining Ring 1
18 357553-45 BBaANNG .t e ettt r e n e et e s e ea e s an e eneeaee 1
19 357553-49 R | TSSOSO RRU SR 1
20 357553-50 o1
21 357553-38 Chain Srainer (RH.) .. oo ettt ettt ebat s 1
22 357553-39 Chain Strainer (L.HV) .................................................................................................................. 1
23 357653-37 1
24 357563-41 Foot - Ad;u.&iabl(a ey €r LN At oA et es e A bRt a bt e st e Rt entenear b e et e st eneearber st et ana e s nenntensenres 4
25 357553-42 Plate - Isolation ... BT e b bt ae e ettt ae ke b e e st earene e bente 1
26 357553-33 Frame - Front Suppont . w1
27 357553-96 FRRIIA = FIOME ittt et et s e ees e nae s e m et eaeensnnsanesneaneas 1
28 357553-29 Chain (L H. %tcm) 1
29 357553-76 1
30 357553-75 1
31 357553-44 ) 1
32 357553-101 C-md Powur (HHW) w1
33 357553-43 Powar Cord W/Connactor PIUG (HRO) ... cseae e eas s coneenes 1
34 357553-40 Strain T B TW-Z ettt en e r e r e 1
35 357553-28 Sp - Chain (22.5mm Dia. Shaft) . .
36 357553-55 SOUSGIEW MA X 5 Lttt ettt a e 1
37 357553-44 Retaining F 1
38 357553-45 Baaring 1
39 357553-95 P1ate - MOWOE MOUNTING .o e aesv b s e aea e saarasesessasanseasarseeans 1
40 357553-34 BAOLOE ABBY. L.ttt ettt e e teeae e se et e e et e e et e s et etaane e e aR e et e te et e ne et et e esaenerenaens 1
41 357553-36 Capacitor 2.0 Micro F .. o
42 357553-45 BBBATING .ottt et ettt e s ae e s ee et b ans et bt seereseeeebearabeaes 1
43 357553-93 Brackel - MUG.RH.) oottt ettt et ere et b es e e s e 1
44 358521-44 Ground Lug ............. 1
45 357553-98 SCrow MA X 20 ..o e 1
46 357553-102 Bracket - Terminal Block .....ccoooveeciiieiiieee, o1
357572 Power Cord & Plug Assy.(INCIS.tEMS 33 & 34) ...oveouiiieieiee ettt 1

— 13—



HRO 50 ROTARY OVEN - HRW 50 ROTARY OVEN/WARMER REPLACEMENT PARTS

PL-51519

OVEN HOUSING & INSULATION
HRO50

14—



REPLACEMENT PARTS HRO 50 ROTARY OVEN - HRW 50 ROTARY OVEN/WARMER

OVEN HOUSING & INSULATION

HRO50
ILLUS. PART
PL-51519 NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
1 357553-1 TOP PANEIASSY. oottt e e s 1
2 357553-26 PANEI = REAN ....coeoreeet ettt ettt ee e e e e e e e e n e e e e e e eneeanaaraenabaeaeeennres 1
3 357553-54 Lockwasher M5 ... .2
4 357553-53 SCIEW M X 10 oottt ettt et et e e et eat e s rn e e e e n e e eeenaes 2
5 357553-69 INSUIAHION (REAT) +.vovvitieie ettt et 1
6 357553-69 Insulation (Side) .....ccoocvcrriiniicine .2
7 357553-68 Rail - Insulation Mg.(TWO EACH SIAE) ....oovviieieeicieceecee et 4
8 357553-51 SCIEBW 4.8 X 13 - ettt et e e et e st e st aeebeeeeeaneesereeaeaabesaanbeaeasteasabransanrtaeee s AR
9 357553-67 LOCKWASRET MS ..ottt e e e e e e e e e e e eesaes e e e eassbsaaaaeaaaaeessassanes 4
10 357553-61 SCIEW M5B X 10 1ottt ettt e ee et e ae e e et aemt s s et e e e e et e e rreeaeeararaaeaan 4
11 357553-2 PaNEl = (RH. SIAE) ..ottt ettt et een e e e neaanne 1
12 357553-59 BOIt - AlIEN MB X 10 ettt e ettt ettt eae e 2
13 357553-60 NUut M6 .....cooevveiinne 2
14 357553-10 Panel - Bottom Frame ........ccccocooieiriiiieeiiee e .1
15 357553-61 SCIBW MB X 10 ettt ettt e et et e e an e n e e aa e nae e e e e ae e 4
16 357553-67 Lockwasher M5 .............. .4
17 357553-10 Panel - Bottom Frame .... 1
18 NS-47-49 FUITNUE IMB HEX .ottt ettt et eanaesanneesaneeas 4
19 357553-57 LOCKWASHIEI M5 .ot ettt e e e eate e e et e e s atseeetaaesanta e e ssnesaeeeseens 4
20 357553-58 Bolt M5x16............. .4
21 357553-3 PANGL ~ (LH. SIB) oo ettt et aee et baaanes 1
22 357553-52 SUPPOM = INSUIATION ..ot e e e e 1
23 357553-51 SCIOW 4.8 X T8 ettt ettt areaae e s e naa e en 3

— 15—



HRO 50 ROTARY OVEN - HRW 50 ROTARY OVEN/WARMER REPLACEMENT PARTS

9-10

PL-51520

OVEN HOUSING & INSULATION
HRW50

- 16—



REPLACEMENT PARTS HRO 50 ROTARY OVEN - HRW 50 ROTARY OVEN/WARMER

OVEN HOUSING & INSULATION

HRW50
ILLUS, PART
PL-51520 NO, NAME OF PART AMT.
1 357553-80 TOP oot . ... et s
2 357553-128 Panel - Rear ..... .
3 357553-54 Lockwasher M5 ...

4 357553-53 Screw M4 x 10 ...

5 357553-69 Insulation (Rear) ..
6 357553-69 Insulation (SIde) ......ccvevrecrivenenne

BN

7 357553-68 Rail - [nsulation (Two Each Side) ..
8 357553-51 Screw 4.8 X 13 i

i
s

9 357553-67 Lockwasher M5 ... 4
10 35755361 SCrEW M5 X 10 oot .4
11 758 Panel - (R.H. Side) ... 1
12 Bolt - AlJBN MB X 10 oottt et ee e .2
13 NUE B Lttt ee e s e et nne s .2
14 Panel - Bottom Frame 1
15 4
16 4
17 3 |
18 FUIIND S HBX oottt et e e e e ee e et e e s ae e eane bt e aneeeasaesaaenneaaan 4
19 IBTHEIE7 LOGKWASNOT MB L e et ve et r et ettt e et r e ra b e ere st eas et n st e e a et saatenreeae
20 3575653-58 Boit MG x 16.......
21 357553-3 Panel - (L.H. Side)

22 357553-52 SUPPOI - IABUHON ettt ettt et eee 1
23 357553-51 BOIBW A8 X 1 i e ettt aeennnas 3

17 =




HRO 50 ROTARY OVEN - HRW 50 ROTARY OVEN/WARMER REPLACEMENT PARTS

WARMER - HRW50

—18—



REPLACEMENT PARTS HRO 50 ROTARY OVEN - HRW 50 ROTARY OVEN/WARMER

WARMER - HRW50

AUS, PART
BL-51621  NO. NAME OF PART AMT.

{ 357653-117 Panel - SIAE (L H. ) oottt ettt 1
2 357653-126 MOTOT = FAN Lo et et ettt te e e e e v e e e e senee s 1
3 357553-124 Deflector - Air 1
} 3575 z Plate - Fan 1

Panel = Side (RUH.) oottt ettt 1
FOOt - AQJUSTADIE ..ottt et ebee e 2
Bracket - Mtg. ........ 1
Bracket - MEG. ..o s 1
TTAY = CTUMD Lotiiiiieee ettt e ettt e s etetae s s sran e e e erneeasbeessreasseeeeaabaeesanaresmeee e amsbaeesaseneaannneas 1
Element - Warming 1
PIALE - MEG. wvovoeiiererieririeneeseees et 1
GRASKET .ottt ettt ettt et h et e te e e e re e e e s e st e et et n e eaeenh e e bt e enae et e teeens 2
2

1

3

2

3

1

1

Nut - Element.............
P1ate - SENSOT CIAMP .oviirieeeieiririeeeie oot etaere ettt esss e seenaees st tens e s enaenne
THY sttt ettt e ettt h e et s ekt e s e et e e e ta et as b et e et en e aRe s e st en s g ene R e eane e b eeeeenenneennen
Rack W/Runners ...
LIGIING ~ WAIINEE (.ot ettt ettt et eane s be s sree s bee e
FHANE - COVBE oottt eeet ettt e et e sttt e st e et eeneeseeeae e baeaseeseesessataassesaesrseasesessesseaneeaseans
Top

FORM 18726A JANUARY 1995 PRINTED IN U.S.A.




